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Each year the Hamilton Harbour Technical Team hosts a workshop for those involved in Harbour 
research and monitoring.  This year approximately 70 researchers and observers attended the workshop.  
The research presented at this workshop is, in most cases, preliminary in nature and the workshop is 
intended as a forum for researchers to exchange information and ideas.  The topics presented are included 
in the following list along with the presenters name and email address.   

 
Eutrophication Indicators in Hamilton Harbour  Murray Charlton 

Murray.Charlton@ec.gc.ca 
Hamilton’s Woodward Avenue Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Update  

Mark Bainbridge 
mbainbri@hamilton.ca 

Skyway WWTP Optimization & Expansion:  Improving 
Effluent Quality to Meet and Exceed Current Hamilton 
Harbour Rap Targets and Beyond – 2004 Report  

Bill Crumblehulme 
crumbleb@region.halton.on.ca 

Preliminary Investigations - Fish Full Lifecycle Exposure to 
Hamilton Municipal Effluent  

Joanne Parrott 
Joanne.Parrott@ec.gc.ca  

Recreational Beach Sampling Presentation Summary  Jessica Warnock 
jwarnock@hamilton.ca 

Preliminary Investigations - Influence Of PAR+UVR VS 
PAR Only Radiation On Primary Productivity As Determined 
By O2 Production And C14 Uptake n Hamilton Harbour And 
Lake Ontario  

Dan Hamilton 
dthamilt@sciborg.uwaterloo.ca 

E. Coli Contamination At Beaches On Hamilton Harbour and  
Lake Ontario  

Jacqui Milne 
Jacqui.Milne@ec.gc.ca 

Preliminary Investigations - Assessment of Lower Trophic 
Levels in Hamilton Harbour: 2002 - 2004  

Ron Dermott 
dermottr@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Project Paradise Update – 2004 Tÿs Theÿsmeÿer 
ttheysmeyer@rbg.ca 

Sport Fish Contaminant Monitoring In Hamilton Harbour Emily Awad 
emily.awad@ene.gov.on.ca 

Windermere Arm Sediments  Camelia Rusmir-Woods 
camelia.rusmir@ene.gov.on.ca 

Preliminary Investigations - Round Gobies in Hamilton 
Harbour  

Sigal Balshine 
sigal@mcmaster.ca 

Preliminary Investigations - Bird Mortality Near High 
Voltage Transmission Lines in Burlington and Hamilton, 
Ontario, Canada  

Glen Barrett 
Glen.Barrett@ec.gc.ca 

Spatial and Temporal Trends of Contaminants in Hamilton 
Harbour 

Chris Marvin 
Chris.Marvin@ec.gc.ca 



Dofasco Monitoring Update  Craig McGinlay 
craig_mcginlay@dofasco.ca 

Randle Reef Sediment Remediation Project  Roger Santiago 
Roger.Santiago@ec.gc.ca 

Stelco Hamilton Monitoring Update  Kevin Considine 
Kevin.Considine@stelco.ca 

Toward Safe Harbours Andrew Sebestyen 
andrew.sebestyen@stelco.ca 

Preliminary Investigations - Microbial Source Tracking with 
Escherichia Coli in Hamilton Harbour – 2004  

Tom Edge 
Tom.Edge@ec.gc.ca 

Update on Goose Management in Hamilton Harbour Brian Henshaw 
henshawb@hotmail.com 

Preliminary Investigations - Population Structure And 
Dynamics Of Cercopagis Pengoi In Hamilton Harbour   

Margaret Vogel 
mrvogel@scimail.uwaterloo.ca 

 


